Electric On-Off Joysticks EPVJ Series
Proportional Joysticks PERCJ Series
HT 73 / B / 201 / 0408 / E
HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS
HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSIONS
GEARBOXES - ACCESSORIES
                                                                   HT 73 / B / 201 / 0408 / E                                       Pag. 3
Electric Pilot Control Valves

selcyc noillim   5  >   efiL-
- Operating temperature: – 40 °C ÷ 85 °C
Ordering Key
Technical data and overall dimensions of PWM card are not included in this document. The output current
signal of PWM card is needed to feed the electro-hydraulic proportional solenoid  valve. The PWM card can be
supplied integral with the joystick body or in an aluminium box for external in line mounting.
For further information please contact our engineering department.
Output Signal
A5V  = Analogue 0÷5V with 2.5V in neutral position
PWM  = PWM current signal
Operation on the handle (X and Y axis)
08  = 8 N
12  = 12 N
Flange Type
1 = Single axis (North-South only)
2 = Dual axis (North-South + East-West with combined movements)
X  = Cross  (North-South + East-West with combined movements inhibited)
PERCJ  =  Proportional Electrical Remote Control
X XXXX
XXXX  = Last 4 digits of MFE part number
             (blank with handle option W or S)
Handle type
W  = Without handle
S  = S straight series (refer to handle catalo gue )
E  = MFE Multi Function Ergonomic (refer to handle catalogue )
PERCJ X XX XXX
8V to 30V
PROPORTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL PERCJ Series
Pag. 14                                                      HT 73 / B / 201 / 0408 / E
Electric Pilot Control Valves
DUAL AXIS JOYSTICK – ANALOGUE VOLTAGE SIGNAL
0÷5V WITH 2.5V IN NEUTRAL POSITION
SUPPLYWHITE
OUT OF CENTER SIGNALGREEN
Y AXIS OUTPUT (0÷5 VDC)GREY
GROUND (-)BROWN
X AXIS OUTPUT (0÷5 VDC)YELLOW
FUNCTIONWIRE COLOUR
WIRE CONNECTIONS
(*) COMBINED MOVEMENTS
70,3 500
52
NS
24
4
27° (*) 20°
45°
7
Ø
 (4
 P
O
S.
)
 90Ø
100Ø ÷ Ø108
MOUNTING HOLES
103
EW